

## SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2023

### Proceeds from the event benefit the Lexington Humane Society

Hot diggity Dog! Red Mile is taking entries for our 2023 Wiener Dog Races and Doggie Dash on Sunday, September 10! To get your Pooch in the race complete this registration form and email it to marketingteam@redmile.biz.

In order to get a photo of your athlete in our Racing Program, pre-registrations must be received no later than Friday, September 1, 2023!

- Wiener Dogs Heat 1
- Wiener Dogs Heat 2
- Corgis Heat 1
- Corgis Heat 2
- Running of the Bulldogs
- All-Breed Rescue Run
- Wiener Dogs Heat 3
- Comeback Champion (only for qualifying Wiener Dogs)

\*Above schedule subject to change

Owners will be required to show proof of the dog's current vaccinations upon check-in. Check-in and day-of registration begins at 2PM, the Post Time for the first race is 3PM. Preference will be given to dogs that are pre-registered on a first come, first served basis. <u>If space remains, we will accept day-of registration on a first come, first served basis until space is full.</u>

Complete Bottom Portion and Return via Email to marketingteam@redmile.biz

#### \$20 ENTRY FEE (CASH ONLY) DUE AT CHECK-IN ON SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2023

If you are registering more than one dog, please fill out separate forms for each.

If you pre-register, send us a photo of your K-9 Athlete for our Racing Program!

NAME OF CANINE:
BREED & COLOR:
DATE OF BIRTH (If unsure put N/A):
WEIGHT (lbs.):
MALE OR FEMALE (Circle one)

NAME OF (ADULT) OWNER:
STREET ADDRESS:
CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE:
PHONE NUMBER:
EMAIL ADDRESS:



# 2023 WIENER DOG RACES & DOGGIE DASH RULES

- 1) All (adult) dog owners are required to sign a consent waiver releasing Red Mile Gaming & Racing from all liabilities and permits Red Mile to use their names and likenesses in promotional advertising. Photos will be taken during and of the winners of each heat.
- All Canine participants must be up to date on all vaccines. All owners are required to provide proof of current vaccinations for their dog. Owners who do not provide proof of vaccinations will not be permitted to race their dog(s).
- 3) The Comeback Champion Race will be limited to the top four (4) Wiener Dogs from each heat. There are no weight restrictions in the Comeback Champion Race.
- 4) All dogs participating in the Wiener Dog Heats and Comeback Champion Race must be real Wiener Dogs (Dachshunds).
- 5) All dogs participating in the Running of the Bulldogs (& French Bulldogs) must be real Bulldogs/French Bulldogs, and weigh <u>no more than 40 lbs</u>.
- 6) All dogs participating in the Corgi Heat must be real Corgis. There are no weigh restrictions for Corgi Heats.
- 7) The All-Breed Rescue Run is open to any dog weighing no more than 25 lbs.
- 8) Dogs will be assigned to a heat and line up on the track at their designated race time. You must be present when your heat is called. We will call each heat to line up 10 minutes prior to race time. The 2<sup>nd</sup> call to line up will be announced by calling each owner's name. 3 minutes prior to entering the track, we will announce a "last call". <u>In the event you fail to show up for your heat, you may be placed on stand-by for the next heat, if space allows</u>. We cannot guarantee you will be able to race if you miss your heat or register day-of, however, we will absolutely do our best to accommodate you. All decisions by Management are final No refunds and no exceptions.
- All Wiener Dog Races will occur between Horse Races. Heats may start earlier or later than stated due to the timing of the Horse Races. <u>We recommend you check in as soon as possible</u> <u>beginning at 2PM</u>.



- 10) Each race distance is 40 yards on the dirt track. All Canines not racing must stay in the designated area, off the track. Each Canine participant must be accompanied by two (2) adult humans. One human will carry/walk the Canine to the Start Line and "load" the canine in the designated holding box. The other human will stand at the Finish Line and "catch" the racing canine. Both humans may accompany the dog to the start line, but one <u>must</u> go to the finish line. <u>Owners are responsible for bringing their canine to the holding box for their designated race</u>. An announcement will be made prior to each heat calling for line-ups. Participants are not allowed in the holding box until their designated race.
- Humans must be able to carry and/or catch the dog while standing/walking on a sandy surface (much like a beach). <u>Humans must wear safe, comfortable shoes. No flip-flops/sandals are</u> <u>allowed on the track.</u> Only canines are allowed to be barefoot.
- 12) NO FOOD/DOG TREATS are allowed on the track. The humans may coax their runners with a favorite chew toy, scarf, bell, etc. However, no dog whistles or other shrill whistles/noisemakers are allowed. Humans may not run alongside the dogs. Breakable and/or edible items are prohibited on the track.
- 13) Upon completion of each heat, owners must return the racing jacket assigned to their dog and exit the track.

**REMEMBER:** The only thing serious about this race is the FUN! <u>Judges' decisions are final</u>. For the safety of everyone involved, Red Mile Gaming & Racing reserves the right to refuse participation to humans and dogs for any reason.



## 2023 WIENER DOG RACES & DOGGIE DASH

## WAIVER & RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration of being permitted to take part in the 2023 Wiener Dog Races and/or Doggie Dash, I expressly agree as follows:

I hereby acknowledge that the activity set forth herein contains some dangers and risks and may result in injury to myself, my animal or family members. I will not hold any party responsible if another dog injures my dog or me. I certify my dog has had all required shots and that as the dog owner I am responsible for controlling my dog at all times. I agree to keep my dog on a leash except when racing and abide by the race rules.

In consideration of my participation in the 2023 Wiener Dog Races and/or Doggie Dash, I waive and release the organizers, property owners, sponsors & all competitors for damages or injuries to my pet or myself during the event including but not limited to Red Mile Gaming & Racing, Lexington Trots Breeders Assoc. LLC, and KRM Wagering. I hereby assume all risks of personal injury, death, and property damage from any causes whatsoever arising while I, my child, and/or my animal are participating in the activity. Myself, my child, and/or my animal, are in good health and are physically able to participate in such activity.

I further agree that my private insurance will be the only insurance coverage available to me. I will permit free use of pictures in broadcasts, newsletters, and other media coverage. The undersigned person(s) verify that I have read and will abide by all the rules and the waiver and release of liability. I further verify that am eighteen (18) years of age or older.

\*Registrations without signatures will *NOT* be accepted and the Applicant will *NOT* be able to participate\*

Adult Registrant Name (Printed)

Adult Registrant Signature

Date